confi~cation of 1756 grams of the studded gold ornaments and allows its 
}1.u.,u• J :o· · . ~: .•:0 

1 '· 5-!'redemption·for re-export in lieu of fme. The impugned studded gold ornaments is ordered 
o,p,l 1 '~'"''· • • •' •·'' 

to be redeemed on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 18,00,000/- ( Rupees Eighteen 

Lakhs ). A penalty of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty thousand) is imposed 

under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

~: -- . 
11. grioosOf gotd::Which was declared by the Applicant and has . . : .. -., 

~·stC>ffi.s ,Offic-ers~.and ·O'n which concessional rate of duty has 

already been paid by the Applicant is therefore not liable for confiscation. The gold is 

therefore ordered to be released to the Applicant. 

12. The excess duty paid if any, is to be adjusted against the redemption fme imposed. 

The penalty of Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen lakhs) under section 114AA has been 

incorrectly imposed, the penalty is therefore set aside. The impugned Order in Appeal 

stands modified to that extent. Revision application is partly allowed on above terms . 

13. So, ordered. 

(ASH OK KUMAR MEHTA)